Data brief
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
April 2010 Doc ID 17352 Rev 1 1/26
26
54ACxxxx
54ACTxxxx
Rad-hard advanced high-speed 5 V CMOS logic series
Features

ev 1
16/26
5 Ordering information
Table 12. Ordering information
Order codes SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking Mass (g) EPPL Packing
RHFAC00K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC00K1 0.70 -
Strip Pack
RHFAC00K01V 5962F8754901VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8754901VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC00K02V 5962F8754901VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8754901VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC00D03V 5962F8754901VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8754901VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT00K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT00K1 0.70 -
RHFACT00K01V 5962F8769903VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8769903VXC 0.70 Y
RHFACT00K02V 5962F8769903VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8769903VXA 0.70 Y
RHFACT00D03V 5962F8769903VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8769903VCC 2.20 -
RHFAC02K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC02K1 0.70 -
RHFAC02K01V 5962F8761201VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761201VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC02K02V 5962F8761201VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8761201VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC02D03V 5962F8761201VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8761201VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT02K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT02K1 0.70 -
RHFACT02K01V 5962F8979101VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8979101VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT02K02V 5962F8979101VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8979101VXA 0.70 -
RHFAC04K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC04K1 0.70 -
RHFAC04K01V 5962F8760901VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8760901VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC04K02V 5962F8760901VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8760901VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC04D03V 5962F8760901VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8760901VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT04K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT04K1 0.70 -
RHFACT04K01V 5962F8973403VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8973403VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT04K02V 5962F8973403VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8973403VXA 0.70 -
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx - 54A
C
T
xxxx
17/26
D
oc ID
 17352 R
ev 1
RHFACT04D03V 5962F8973403VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8973403VCC 2.20 -
Strip Pack
RHFAC08K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC08K1 0.70 -
RHFAC08K01V 5962F8761501VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761501VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC08K02V 5962F8761501VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8761501VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC08D03V 5962F8761501VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8761501VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT08K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT08K1 0.70 -
RHFACT08K01V 5962F8954703VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8954703VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT08K02V 5962F8954703VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8954703VXA 0.70 -
RHFACT08D03V 5962F8954703VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8954703VCC 2.20 -
RHFAC10K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC10K1 0.70 -
RHFAC10K01V 5962F8761001VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761001VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC10K02V 5962F8761001VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8761001VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC10D03V 5962F8761001VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8761001VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT10K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT10K1 0.70 -
RHFACT10K01V 5962F9218202VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F9218202VXC 0.70 -

RHFACT11K01V 5962F9077202VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F9077202VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT11K02V 5962F9077202VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F9077202VXA 0.70 -
Table 12. Ordering information  (continued)
Order codes SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking Mass (g) EPPL Packing
54A
C
xxxx - 54A
C
T
xxxx
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
D
oc ID
 17352 R
ev 1
18/26
RHFAC14K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC14K1 0.70 -
Strip Pack
RHFAC14K01V 5962F8762401VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8762401VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC14K02V 5962F8762401VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8762401VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC14D03V 5962F8762401VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8762401VCC 2.20 -
RHFAC14D04V 5962F8762401VCA QML-V flight DIL-14 Solder dip 5962F8762401VCA 2.20 -
RHFACT14K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT14K1 0.70 -
RHFACT14K01V 5962F9681301VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F9681301VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT14K02V 5962F9681301VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F9681301VXA 0.70 -
RHFAC32K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC32K1 0.70 -
RHFAC32K01V 5962F8761401VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761401VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC32K02V 5962F8761401VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8761401VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC32D03V 5962F8761401VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8761401VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT32K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT32K1 0.70 -
RHFACT32K01V 5962F8973603VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8973603VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT32K02V 5962F8973603VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8973603VXA 0.70 -
RHFACT32D03V 5962F8973603VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8973603VCC 2.20 -
RHFAC74K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC74K1 0.70 -
RHFAC74K01V 5962F8852003VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8852003VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC74K02V 5962F8852003VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8852003VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC74D03V 5962F8852003VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8852003VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT74K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT74K1 0.70 -
RHFACT74K01V 5962F87525 03VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F87525 03VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT74K02V 5962F87525 03VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F87525 03VXA 0.70 -
RHFACT74D03V 5962F87525 03VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F87525 03VCC 2.20 -
RHFAC86K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC86K1 0.70 -
Table 12. Ordering information  (continued)
Order codes SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking Mass (g) EPPL Packing
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx - 54A
C
T
xxxx
19/26
D
oc ID
 17352 R
ev 1
RHFAC86K01V 5962F8955001VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8955001VXC 0.70 Y
Strip Pack
RHFAC86K02V 5962F8955001VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8955001VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC86D03V 5962F8955001VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8955001VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT86K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT86K1 0.70 -
RHFACT86K01V 5962F9068702VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F9068702VXC 0.70 Y
RHFACT86K02V 5962F9068702VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F9068702VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC138K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC138K1 0.70 -
RHFAC138K01V 5962F8762201VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8762201VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC138K02V 5962F8762201VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8762201VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC138D03V 5962F8762201VEC QML-V flight DIL-16 Gold 5962F8762201VEC 2.20 -
RHFACT138K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT138K1 0.70 -
RHFACT138K01V 5962F8755403VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8755403VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT138K02V 5962F8755403VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8755403VXA 0.70 -
RHFAC139K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC139K1 0.70 -
RHFAC139K01V 5962F8762301VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8762301VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC139K02V 5962F8762301VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8762301VXA 0.70 Y
RHFACT139K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT139K1 0.70 -
RHFACT139K01V 5962F8755302VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8755302VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT139K02V 5962F8755302VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8755302VXA 0.70 -
RHFACT139D03V 5962F8755302VEC QML-V flight DIL-16 Gold 5962F8755302VEC 2.20 -
RHFAC151K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC151K1 0.70 -
RHFAC151K01V 5962F8769102VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8769102VXC 0.70 -
RHFAC151K02V 5962F8769102VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8769102VXA 0.70 -
RHFACT151K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT151K1 0.70 -
RHFACT151K01V 5962F8875602VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8875602VXC 0.70 -
Table 12. Ordering information  (continued)
Order codes SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking Mass (g) EPPL Packing
54A
C
xxxx - 54A
C
T
xxxx
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
D
oc ID
 17352 R
ev 1
20/26
RHFACT151K02V 5962F8875602VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8875602VXA 0.70 -
Strip Pack
RHFAC157K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC157K1 0.70 -
RHFAC157K01V 5962F8953901VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8953901VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC157K02V 5962F8953901VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8953901VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC157D03V 5962F8953901VEC QML-V flight DIL-16 Gold 5962F8953901VEC 2.20 -
RHFACT157K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT157K1 0.70 -
RHFACT157K01V 5962F8968802VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8968802VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT157K02V 5962F8968802VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8968802VXA 0.70 -
RHFACT157D03V 5962F8968802VEC QML-V flight DIL-16  Gold 5962F8968802VEC 2.20 -
RHFAC161K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC161K1 0.70 -
RHFAC161K01V 5962F8956101VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8956101VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC161K02V 5962F8956101VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8956101VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC161D03V 5962F8956101VEC QML-V flight DIL-16 Gold 5962F8956101VEC 2.20 -
RHFACT161K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT161K1 0.70 -
RHFACT161K01V 5962F9172202VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F9172202VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT161K02V 5962F9172202VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F9172202VXA 0.70 -
RHFAC174K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC174K1 0.70 -
RHFAC174K01V 5962F8762602VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8762602VXC 0.70 -
RHFAC174K02V 5962F8762602VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8762602VXA 0.70 -
RHFACT174K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT174K1 0.70 -
RHFACT174K01V 5962F8775702VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8775702VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT174K02V 5962F8775702VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8775702VXA 0.70 -
RHFAC191K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC191K1 0.70 -
RHFAC191K01V 5962F8974902VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F8974902VXC 0.70 -
RHFAC191K02V 5962F8974902VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F8974902VXA 0.70 -
Table 12. Ordering information  (continued)
Order codes SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking Mass (g) EPPL Packing
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx - 54A
C
T
xxxx
21/26
D
oc ID
 17352 R
ev 1
RHFAC191D03V 5962F8974902VEC QML-V flight DIL-16 Gold 5962F8974902VEC 2.20 -
Strip Pack
RHFACT191K1 - Engineering model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT191K1 0.70 -
RHFACT191K01V 5962F0422801VXC QML-V flight Flat-16 Gold 5962F0422801VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT191K02V 5962F0422801VXA QML-V flight Flat-16 Solder dip 5962F0422801VXA 0.70 -
RHFAC240K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC240K1 0.90 -
RHFAC240K01V 5962F8755001VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8755001VXC 0.90 Y
RHFAC240K02V 5962F8755001VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8755001VXA 0.90 Y
RHFACT240K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT240K1 0.90 -
RHFACT240K01V 5962F8775903VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8775903VXC 0.90 Y
RHFACT240K02V 5962F8775903VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8775903VXA 0.90 Y
RHFAC244K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC244K1 0.90 -
RHFAC244K01V 5962F8755201VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8755201VXC 0.90 Y
RHFAC244K02V 5962F8755201VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8755201VXA 0.90 Y
RHFACT244K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT244K1 0.90 -
RHFACT244K01V 5962F8776003VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8776003VXC 0.90 Y
RHFACT244K02V 5962F8776003VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8776003VXA 0.90 Y
RHFAC245K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC245K1 0.90 -
RHFAC245K01V 5962F8775802VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8775802VXC 0.90 Y
RHFAC245K02V 5962F8775802VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8775802VXA 0.90 Y
RHFACT245K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT245K1 0.90 -
RHFACT245K01V 5962F8766303VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8766303VXC 0.90 Y
RHFACT245K02V 5962F8766303VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8766303VXA 0.90 Y
RHFAC273K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC273K1 0.90 -
RHFAC273K01V 5962F8775601VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8775601VXC 0.90 Y
RHFAC273K02V 5962F8775601VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8775601VXA 0.90 Y
Table 12. Ordering information  (continued)
Order codes SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking Mass (g) EPPL Packing
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx - 54A
C
T
xxxx
22/26
D
oc ID
 17352 R
ev 1
RHFACT273K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT273K1 0.90 -
Strip Pack
RHFACT273K01V 5962F0152701VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F0152701VXC 0.90 -
RHFACT273K02V 5962F0152701VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F0152701VXA 0.90 -
RHFAC373K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC373K1 0.90 -
RHFAC373K01V 5962F8755501VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8755501VXC 0.90 Y
RHFAC373K02V 5962F8755501VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8755501VXA 0.90 Y
RHFACT373K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT373K1 0.90 -
RHFACT373K01V 5962F8755603VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8755603VXC 0.90 -
RHFACT373K02V 5962F8755603VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8755603VXA 0.90 -
RHFAC374K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC374K1 0.90 -
RHFAC374K01V 5962F8769401VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8769401VXC 0.90 Y
RHFAC374K02V 5962F8769401VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8769401VXA 0.90 Y
RHFACT374K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT374K1 0.90 -
RHFACT374K01V 5962F8763103VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8763103VXC 0.90 -
RHFACT374K02V 5962F8763103VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8763103VXA 0.90 -
RHFAC521K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC521K1 0.90 -
RHFAC521K01V (1) - QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 0.90 -
RHFAC521K02V (1) - QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 0.90 -
RHFAC540K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC540K1 0.90 -
RHFAC540K01V (1) - QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 0.90 -
RHFAC540K02V (1)) - QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 0.90 -
RHFAC541K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC541K1 0.90 -
RHFAC541K01V 5962F8870601VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8870601VXC 0.90 Y
RHFAC541K02V 5962F8870601VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8870601VXA 0.90 Y
RHFACT541K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT541K1 0.90 -
Table 12. Ordering information  (continued)
Order codes SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking Mass (g) EPPL Packing
54A
C
xxxx - 54A
C
T
xxxx
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
D
oc ID
 17352 R
ev 1
23/26
RHFACT541K01V 5962F8979502VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8979502VXC 0.90 -
Strip Pack
RHFACT541K02V 5962F8979502VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8979502VXA 0.90 -
RHFAC574K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC574K1 0.90 -
RHFAC574K01V 5962F9677302VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F9677302VXC 0.90 -
RHFAC574K02V 5962F9677302VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F9677302VXA 0.90 -
RHFACT574K1 - Engineering model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT574K1 0.90 -
RHFACT574K01V 5962F8960102VXC QML-V flight Flat-20 Gold 5962F8960102VXC 0.90 Y
RHFACT574K02V 5962F8960102VXA QML-V flight Flat-20 Solder dip 5962F8960102VXA 0.90 Y
RHFAC2525K1 - Engineering model Flat-48 Gold RHFAC2525K1 1.50 -
RHFAC2525K01V (1) - QML-V flight Flat-48 Gold - 1.50 -
RHFAC16244K1 - Engineering model Flat-48 Gold RHFAC16244K1 1.50 -
RHFAC16244K01V 5962F0421001VXC QML-V flight Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421001VXC 1.50 Y
RHFAC16244K02V 5962F0421001VXA QML-V flight Flat-48 Solder dip 5962F0421001VXA 1.50 Y
RHFACT16244K1 - Engineering model Flat-48 Gold RHFACT16244K1 1.50 -
RHFACT16244K01V 5962F9202202VYC QML-V flight Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202202VYC 1.50 -
RHFACT16244K02V 5962F9202202VYA QML-V flight Flat-48 Solder dip 5962F9202202VYA 1.50 -
RHFAC16245K1 - Engineering model Flat-48 Gold RHFAC16245K1 1.50 -
RHFAC16245K01V 5962F0421101VXC QML-V flight Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421101VXC 1.50 -
RHFAC16245K02V 5962F0421101VXA QML-V flight Flat-48 Solder dip 5962F0421101VXA 1.50 -
RHFACT16245K1 - Engineering model Flat-48 Gold RHFACT16245K1 1.50 -
RHFACT16245K01V 5962F9202302VYC QML-V flight Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202302VYC 1.50 -
RHFACT16245K02V 5962F9202302VYA QML-V flight Flat-48 Solder dip 5962F9202302VYA 1.50 -
RHFAC16373K1 - Engineering model Flat-48 Gold RHFAC16373K1 1.50 -
RHFAC16373K01V 5962F0421201VXC QML-V flight Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421201VXC 1.50 -
RHFAC16373K02V 5962F0421201VXA QML-V flight Flat-48 Solder dip 5962F0421201VXA 1.50 -
Table 12. Ordering information  (continued)
Order codes SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking Mass (g) EPPL Packing
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx - 54A
C
T
xxxx
24/26
D
oc ID
 17352 R
ev 1
Note: Contact an ST sales office for information about the specific conditions for other 54AC or 54ACT series part numbers, products in
die form, and QML-Q versions
RHFACT16373K1 - Engineering model Flat-48 Gold RHFACT16373K1 1.50 -
Strip Pack
RHFACT16373K01V 5962F9202402VYC QML-V flight Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202402VYC 1.50 -
RHFACT16373K02V 5962F9202402VYA QML-V flight Flat-48 Solder dip 5962F9202402VYA 1.50 -
RHFAC16374K1 - Engineering model Flat-48 Gold RHFAC16374K1 1.50 -
RHFAC16374K01V 5962F0421301VXC QML-V flight Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421301VXC 1.50 -
RHFAC16374K02V 5962F0421301VXA QML-V flight Flat-48 Solder dip 5962F0421301VXA 1.50 -
RHFACT16374K1 - Engineering model Flat-48 Gold RHFACT16374K1 1.50 -
RHFACT16374K01V 5962F9202502VYC QML-V flight Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202502VYC 1.50 -
RHFACT16374K02V 5962F9202502VYA QML-V flight Flat-48 Solder dip 5962F9202502VYA 1.50 -
RHRAC164245K1 - Engineering model Flat-48 Gold RHFAC164245K1 1.50 -
RHRAC164245K01V 5962R9858008VYC QML-V flight Flat-48 Gold 5962R9858008VYC 1.50 -
1. The product not yet formally qualified by DSCC
Table 12. Ordering information  (continued)
Order codes SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking Mass (g) EPPL Packing